504895360 05/02/2018

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4942103

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
APEX INC.	05/03/2003

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AVOCENT REDMOND CORP.	
Street Address:	9911 WILLOWS ROAD N.E.	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15730198

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (248) 641-1600 Email: cshelby@hdp.com

**Correspondent Name:** HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 828

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6499A-000184-US-CPC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK D. ELCHUK	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark D. Elchuk/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2018	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Name Change from Apex to Avocent Redmond#page1.tif source=Name Change from Apex to Avocent Redmond#page2.tif

PATENT 504895360 REEL: 046053 FRAME: 0892

# STATE of WASHINGTON



# SECRETARY of STATE

I, SAM REED, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal,

hereby certify by this certificate that the attached is a true and correct copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

of

### APEX INC.

Changing name to AVOCENT REDMOND CORP.

as filed in this office on November 27, 2002.



Date: December 4, 2002

Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Sda Reed, Secretary of State

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE

NOV 2 7 2002

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT **OF** 

APEX INC. STATE OF WASHINGTON

Pursuant to RCW 23B.10.060 of the Washington Business Corporation Act, the following Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation are herewith submitted for filing.

**ARTICLE 1.** The name of record of the corporation is Apex Inc.

**ARTICLE 2.** The text of each amendment as adopted is as follows:

Article I is amended in its entirety as follows:

### ARTICLE I

### **NAME**

The name of this corporation is Avocent Redmond Corp.

ARTICLE 3. The amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors on

November 25, 2002. Sharcholder action was not required.

**ARTICLE 4.** These Articles will be effective upon filing.

DATED this 25 day of November, 2002.

SEA 1285585v1 38102-28 Seattle/rev. 01/01

601 429 017